Rev 0.00 Jan 2018
U
ser’s M
anual
ISLUSPLUS-UC1DEMO1Z
User’s Manual: Demonstration Board
Industrial Analog and Power
UG153 Rev.0.00 Page 2 of 25

The ISLUSPLUS-UC1DEMO1Z is designed for 8-13.2V input voltage. Table 1 lists the specifications for each
output.
1.3 Ordering Information
1.4 Related Literature
• For a full list of related documents, visit our website
• ZL9010M product page
• ISL85003 product page
• ISL85412 product page
• ISL85415 product page
• ISL9021A product page
• ISL8702A product page
Table 1. Output Specifications
Rail Name Zynq US+ Power Supply Rails Voltage Current Devices
Rail 1 VCCINT, VCCINT_VCU, VCCBRAM, VCCINT_IO,
VCC_PSINTLP, VCC_PSINTFP, VCC_PSINTFP_DDR

Figure 13. Schematic 10
Fsw = 400kHz
1.8V @0.5A
UG153 Rev.0.00 Page 12 of 25
Jan 25, 2018
ISLUSPLUS-UC1DEMO1Z 3. ISLUSPLUS-UC1DEMO1Z Board
3.2 Bill of Materials
Qty
Reference
Designator Description Manufacturer Manufacturer Part Number
Rail 1
2 C1, C13 CAP, SMD, 1210, 22µF, 25V, 10%, X5R, ROHS
2 C2, C3 CAP-POSCAP, SMD, 7.3X4.3, 680µF, 4V, 20%, 10mΩ,
ROHS
PANASONIC 4TPF680MAH
4 C4, C5, C6, C7 CAP, SMD, 1206, 100µF, 6.3V, 20%, X5R, ROHS MURATA GRM31CR60J107ME39L
1 C8 CAP, SMD, 1206, 22µF, 6.3V, 10%, X5R, ROHS MURATA GRM31CR60J226KE19L
1 C9 CAP, SMD, 1206, 10µF, 6.3V, 10%, X5R, ROHS PANASONIC ECJ-3YB0J106K
2 C10, C12 CAP, SMD, 0603, 1.0µF, 25V, 10%, X7R, ROHS TAIYO YUDEN TMK107B7105KA-T
1 C14 CAP-AEC-Q200, SMD, 0805, 4.7µF, 25V, 10%, X7R, ROHS TDK CGA4J1X7R1E475K125AC
1 L1 FERRITE CHIP, SMD, 0402, 1000Ω, 200mA, ROHS MURATA BLM15BD102SN1D
3 R1, R2, R62 RES, SMD, 0402, 10K, 1/16W, 1%, TF, ROHS PANASONIC ERJ-2RKF1002X
1 R5 RES, SMD, 0402, 16.2K, 1/16W, 1%, TF, ROHS YAGEO RC0402FR-0716K2L
1 R6 RES, SMD, 0402, 0Ω, 1/16W, 5%, TF, ROHS VENKEL CR0402-16W-00T
2 R8, R9 RES, SMD, 0402, 19.6K, 1/16W, 1%,TF, ROHS PANASONIC ERJ-2RKF1962
1 R61 RES, SMD, 0402, 0Ω, 1/16W, 5%, TF, ROHS VENKEL CR0402-16W-00T
1 U1 IC-10A DIGITAL DC/DC PWR MODULE, 32P, HDA, ROHS INTERSIL ZL9010MAIRZ
0 R7, C11 Do Not Populate
Rail 2
1 C16 CAP, SMD, 0402, 0.1µF, 16V, 10%, X7R, ROHS VENKEL C0402X7R160-104KNE
2 C17, C27 CAP, SMD, 1206, 100µF, 6.3V, 20%, X5R, ROHS MURATA GRM31CR60J107ME39L
3 C18, C19, C20 CAP, SMD, 1206, 22µF, 6.3V, 10%, X5R, ROHS MURATA GRM31CR60J226KE19L
1 C21 CAP, SMD, 0402, 56pF, 50V, 5%, NP0, ROHS MURATA GRP1555C1H560JD01E
1 C22 CAP, SMD, 0402, 27pF, 50V, 5%, NP0, ROHS MURATA GRM36COG270J050AQ
1 C24 CAP, SMD, 0603, 1.0µF, 25V, 10%, X7R, ROHS TAIYO YUDEN TMK107B7105KA-T
2 C25, C26 CAP, SMD, 1206, 10µF, 25V, 10%, X7R, ROHS VENKEL C1206X7R250-106KNE
1 C28 CAP-POSCAP, SMD, 7.3X4.3, 470µF, 4V, 20%, 10mΩ,
ROHS
PANASONIC 4TPF470ML
1 L2 COIL-PWR INDUCTOR, SMD, 4.10mmSQ, 3.3uH, 20%,
3.6A, ROHS
WURTH
ELEKTRONIK
74438356033
1 Q1 TRANSISTOR-MOS, DUAL N-CHANNEL, SMD, 6P,
SOT26-6,20V, 540mA, ROHS
DIODES INC. DMN2004DMK-7
1 R13 RES, SMD, 0402, 0Ω, 1/16W, 5%, TF, ROHS VENKEL CR0402-16W-00T
1 R14 RES, SMD, 0402, 124K, 1/16W, 1%, TF, ROHS PANASONIC ERJ-2RKF1243X
1 R15 RES, SMD, 0402, 100K, 1/16W, 1%, TF, ROHS PANASONIC ERJ2RKF1003
1 R17 RES, SMD, 0402, 470K, 1/16W, 1%,TF, ROHS ROHM MCR01MZPF4703
1 R52 RES, SMD, 0402, 10K, 1/16W, 1%, TF, ROHS PANASONIC ERJ-2RKF1002X
1 R60 RES, SMD, 0805, 10Ω, 1/8W, 1%, TF, ROHS YAGEO RC0805FR-0710RL
1 U2 IC-3A BUCK REGULATOR, 12P, DFN, 4X3, ROHS INTERSIL ISL85003FRZ
0 C23 Do Not Populate
UG153 Rev.0.00 Page 13 of 25
Jan 25, 2018
ISLUSPLUS-UC1DEMO1Z 3. ISLUSPLUS-UC1DEMO1Z Board
Rail 3
2 C29, C92 CAP, SMD, 0603, 1.0µF, 25V, 10%, X7R, ROHS TAIYO YUDEN TMK107B7105KA-T
1 R3 RES, SMD, 0603, 120Ω, 1/10W, 1%, TF, ROHS YAGEO RC0603FR-07120RL
1 R53 RES, SMD, 0402, 10K, 1/16W, 1%, TF, ROHS PANASONIC ERJ-2RKF1002X
1 R54 RES, SMD, 0402, 0Ω, 1/16W, 5%, TF, ROHS VENKEL CR0402-16W-00T
1 U3 IC-1.2V SINGLE LDO, 6P, uTDFN, 1.6x1.6, ROHS INTERSIL ISL9021AIRUWZ
Rail 4
1 C32 CAP, SMD, 1206, 22µF, 6.3V, 10%, X5R, ROHS MURATA GRM31CR60J226KE19L
1 C33 CAP, SMD, 0402, 22pF, 50V, 5%, NP0, ROHS MURATA GRM36COG220J050AQ
1 C34 CAP, SMD, 0402, 470pF, 50V, 10%, X7R, ROHS PANASONIC ECJ-0EB1H471K
1 C36 CAP, SMD, 0603, 1.0µF, 25V, 10%, X7R, ROHS TAIYO YUDEN TMK107B7105KA-T
1 C37 CAP, SMD, 1210, 22µF, 25V, 10%, X5R, ROHS
1 C38 CAP, SMD, 0402, 0.1µF, 16V, 10%, X7R, ROHS VENKEL C0402X7R160-104KNE
1 C39 CAP, SMD, 0402,.01µF, 16V, 10%, X7R, ROHS TDK C1005X7R1C103K
1 L3 COIL-PWR INDUCTOR, SMD, 4.10mmSQ, 15uH, 20%,
1.9A, ROHS
WURTH
ELEKTRONIK
74438356150
1 Q4 TRANSISTOR-MOS, DUAL N-CHANNEL, SMD, 6P,
SOT26-6,20V, 540mA, ROHS
DIODES INC. DMN2004DMK-7
1 R22 RES, SMD, 0402, 0Ω, 1/16W, 5%, TF, ROHS VENKEL CR0402-16W-00T
3 R23, R26, R28 RES, SMD, 0402, 100K, 1/16W, 1%, TF, ROHS PANASONIC ERJ2RKF1003
1 R24 RES, SMD, 0402, 200K, 1/16W, 1%, TF, ROHS ROHM MCR01MZPF2003
1 R27 RES, SMD, 0402, 49.9K, 1/16W, 1%, TF, ROHS PANASONIC ERJ-2RKF4992
1 R34 RES, SMD, 0402, 10K, 1/16W, 1%, TF, ROHS PANASONIC ERJ-2RKF1002X
1 R36 RES, SMD, 0603, 36Ω, 1/10W, 1%, TF, ROHS VENKEL CR0603-10W-36R0FT
1 U4 IC-500mA BUCK REGULATOR, 12P, DFN, 3X4, ROHS INTERSIL ISL85415FRZ
0 C31, C35 Do Not Populate
Rail 5
2 C40, C42 CAP, SMD, 1206, 22µF, 6.3V, 10%, X5R, ROHS MURATA GRM31CR60J226KE19L
1 C41 CAP, SMD, 1210, 22µF, 25V, 10%, X5R, ROHS
1 C43 CAP, SMD, 0402, 470pF, 50V, 10%, X7R, ROHS PANASONIC ECJ-0EB1H471K
1 C44 CAP, SMD, 0402, 0.1µF, 16V, 10%, X7R, ROHS VENKEL C0402X7R160-104KNE
1 C46 CAP, SMD, 0402, 100pF, 50V, 5%, NP0, ROHS MURATA GRM36COG101J050AQ
1 C47 CAP, SMD, 0603, 1.0µF, 25V, 10%, X7R, ROHS TAIYO YUDEN TMK107B7105KA-T
1 C48 CAP, SMD, 0402,.01µF, 16V, 10%, X7R, ROHS TDK C1005X7R1C103K
1 L4 COIL-PWR INDUCTOR, SMD, 4.10mmSQ, 22uH, 20%,
1.7A, ROHS
WURTH
ELEKTRONIK
74438356220
1 Q5 TRANSISTOR-MOS, DUAL N-CHANNEL, SMD, 6P,
SOT26-6,20V, 540mA, ROHS
DIODES INC. DMN2004DMK-7
1 R32 RES, SMD, 0603, 45.3Ω, 1/10W, 1%, TF, ROHS VENKEL CR0603-10W-45R3FT
1 R33 RES, SMD, 0402, 10K, 1/16W, 1%, TF, ROHS PANASONIC ERJ-2RKF1002X
1 R35 RES, SMD, 0402, 121K, 1/16W, 1%, TF, ROHS SAMSUNG RC1005F1213CS
1 R37 RES, SMD, 0402, 20K, 1/16W, 1%, TF, ROHS VENKEL CR0402-16W-2002FT
Qty
Reference
Designator Description Manufacturer Manufacturer Part Number
UG153 Rev.0.00 Page 14 of 25
Jan 25, 2018
ISLUSPLUS-UC1DEMO1Z 3. ISLUSPLUS-UC1DEMO1Z Board
1 R38 RES, SMD, 0402, 49.9K, 1/16W, 1%, TF, ROHS PANASONIC ERJ-2RKF4992
1 R41 RES, SMD, 0402, 0Ω, 1/16W, 5%, TF, ROHS VENKEL CR0402-16W-00T
1 R42 RES, SMD, 0402, 100K, 1/16W, 1%, TF, ROHS PANASONIC ERJ2RKF1003
1 R43 RES, SMD, 0402, 90.9K, 1/16W, 1%, TF, ROHS VISHAY/DALE CRCW040290K9FKED
1 U5 IC-500mA BUCK REGULATOR, 12P, DFN, 3X4, ROHS INTERSIL ISL85415FRZ
0 C45 Do Not Populate
Rail 6
2 C49, C62 CAP, SMD, 1206, 10µF, 6.3V, 10%, X5R, ROHS PANASONIC ECJ-3YB0J106K
2 C50, C51 CAP, SMD, 0603, 0.1µF, 16V, 10%, X7R, ROHS MURATA GRM39X7R104K016AD
3 C52, C53, C61 CAP, SMD, 1206, 47µF, 6.3V, 10%, X5R, ROHS MURATA GRM31CR60J476KE19L
1 C54 CAP, SMD, 0402, 100pF, 16V, 10%, NP0, ROHS AVX 0402YA101KAT2A
1 C55 CAP, SMD, 0402, 3300pF, 50V, 10%, X7R, ROHS TDK C1005X7R1H332K050BA
1 C56 CAP, SMD, 0603, 1.0µF, 25V, 10%, X7R, ROHS TAIYO YUDEN TMK107B7105KA-T
1 C58 CAP, SMD, 1210, 22µF, 25V, 10%, X5R, ROHS
1 C59 CAP, SMD, 0402, 0.1µF, 16V, 10%, X7R, ROHS VENKEL C0402X7R160-104KNE
1 C60 CAP, SMD, 0402,.01µF, 16V, 10%, X7R, ROHS TDK C1005X7R1C103K
1 L5 COIL-PWR INDUCTOR, SMD, 4.10mmSQ, 15uH, 20%,
1.9A, ROHS
WURTH
ELEKTRONIK
74438356150
1 Q2 TRANSISTOR-MOS, DUAL N-CHANNEL, SMD, 6P,
SOT26-6,20V, 540mA, ROHS
DIODES INC. DMN2004DMK-7
1 R40 RES, SMD, 0402, 10K, 1/16W, 1%, TF, ROHS PANASONIC ERJ-2RKF1002X
1 R44 RES, SMD, 0402, 0Ω, 1/16W, 5%, TF, ROHS VENKEL CR0402-16W-00T
1 R45 RES, SMD, 0402, 90.9K, 1/16W, 1%, TF, ROHS VISHAY/DALE CRCW040290K9FKED
1 R46 RES, SMD, 0402, 249K, 1/16W, 1%, TF, ROHS ROHM MCR01MZPF2493
1 R48 RES, SMD, 0402, 221K, 1/16W, 1%, TF, ROHS PANASONIC ERJ-2RKF2213X
1 R49 RES, SMD, 0402, 121K, 1/16W, 1%, TF, ROHS SAMSUNG RC1005F1213CS
1 R50 RES, SMD, 0402, 100K, 1/16W, 1%, TF, ROHS PANASONIC ERJ2RKF1003
1 R51 RES, SMD, 0402, 28Ω, 1/16W, 1%, TF, ROHS VENKEL CR0402-16W-28R0FT
1 U6 IC-500mA BUCK REGULATOR, 12P, DFN, 3X4, ROHS INTERSIL ISL85415FRZ
0 C57 Do Not Populate
Rail 7
2 C63, C73 CAP, SMD, 0805, 10µF, 10V, 10%, X5R, ROHS MURATA GRM21BR61A106KE19L
2 C64, C65 CAP, SMD, 0603, 0.1µF, 16V, 10%, X7R, ROHS MURATA GRM39X7R104K016AD
3 C66, C71, C72 CAP, SMD, 1210, 22µF, 25V, 10%, X5R, ROHS
1 C67 CAP, SMD, 0402, 0.1µF, 16V, 10%, X7R, ROHS VENKEL C0402X7R160-104KNE
1 C68 CAP, SMD, 0603, 1.0µF, 25V, 10%, X7R, ROHS TAIYO YUDEN TMK107B7105KA-T
1 C70 CAP, SMD, 0402, 100pF, 16V, 10%, NP0, ROHS AVX 0402YA101KAT2A
1 L6 COIL-PWR INDUCTOR, SMD, 4.10mmSQ, 15uH, 20%,
1.9A, ROHS
WURTH
ELEKTRONIK
74438356150
1 Q3 TRANSISTOR-MOS, DUAL N-CHANNEL, SMD, 6P,
SOT26-6,20V, 540mA, ROHS
DIODES INC. DMN2004DMK-7
1 R39 RES, SMD, 0402, 10K, 1/16W, 1%, TF, ROHS PANASONIC ERJ-2RKF1002X
Qty
Reference
Designator Description Manufacturer Manufacturer Part Number
UG153 Rev.0.00 Page 15 of 25
Jan 25, 2018
ISLUSPLUS-UC1DEMO1Z 3. ISLUSPLUS-UC1DEMO1Z Board
1 R55 RES, SMD, 0402, 0Ω, 1/16W, 5%, TF, ROHS VENKEL CR0402-16W-00T
1 R56 RES, SMD, 0603, 100Ω, 1/10W, 1%, TF, ROHS YAGEO RC0603FR-07100RL
1 R57 RES, SMD, 0402, 90.9K, 1/16W, 1%, TF, ROHS VISHAY/DALE CRCW040290K9FKED
1 R58 RES, SMD, 0402, 45.3K, 1/16W, 1%, TF, ROHS VENKEL CR0402-16W-4532FT
1 R59 RES, SMD, 0402, 100K, 1/16W, 1%, TF, ROHS PANASONIC ERJ2RKF1003
0 U7 IC-150mA BUCK REGULATOR, 8LD, TDFN, 3X3, ROHS INTERSIL ISL85412FRTZ
Rail 9
2 C75, C91 CAP, SMD, 1206, 47µF, 6.3V, 10%, X5R, ROHS MURATA GRM31CR60J476KE19L
1 C76 CAP, SMD, 1210, 22µF, 25V, 10%, X5R, ROHS
1 C78 CAP, SMD, 0402, 0.1µF, 16V, 10%, X7R, ROHS VENKEL C0402X7R160-104KNE
1 C81 CAP, SMD, 0402, 100pF, 16V, 10%, NP0, ROHS AVX 0402YA101KAT2A
1 C83 CAP, SMD, 0402,.01µF, 16V, 10%, X7R, ROHS TDK C1005X7R1C103K
1 C84 CAP, SMD, 0402, 470pF, 50V, 10%, X7R, ROHS PANASONIC ECJ-0EB1H471K
1 C90 CAP, SMD, 0603, 1.0µF, 25V, 10%, X7R, ROHS TAIYO YUDEN TMK107B7105KA-T
1 L8 COIL-PWR INDUCTOR, SMD,4.10mmSQ, 22uH, 20%,
1.7A, ROHS
WURTH
ELEKTRONIK
74438356220
1 Q7 TRANSISTOR-MOS, DUAL N-CHANNEL, SMD, 6P,
SOT26-6, 20V, 540mA, ROHS
DIODES INC. DMN2004DMK-7
1 R21 RES, SMD, 0402, 10K, 1/16W, 1%, TF, ROHS PANASONIC ERJ-2RKF1002X
1 R30 RES, SMD, 0603, 36Ω, 1/10W, 1%, TF, ROHS VENKEL CR0603-10W-36R0FT
2 R64, R74 RES, SMD, 0402, 100K, 1/16W, 1%, TF, ROHS PANASONIC ERJ2RKF1003
1 R65 RES, SMD, 0402, 49.9K, 1/16W, 1%, TF, ROHS PANASONIC ERJ-2RKF4992
1 R67 RES, SMD, 0402, 22.6K, 1/16W, 1%, TF, ROHS PANASONIC ERJ2RKF2262
1 R69 CAP, SMD, 0603, 1.0µF, 25V, 10%, X7R, ROHS TAIYO YUDEN TMK107B7105KA-T
1 R71 RES, SMD, 0402, 0Ω, 1/16W, 5%, TF, ROHS VENKEL CR0402-16W-00T
1 U10 IC-500mA BUCK REGULATOR, 12P, DFN, 3X4, ROHS INTERSIL ISL85415FRZ
0 C85 Do Not Populate

ELEKTRONIK
74438356220
1 Q6 TRANSISTOR-MOS, DUAL N-CHANNEL, SMD, 6P,
SOT26-6,20V, 540mA, ROHS
DIODES INC. DMN2004DMK-7
1 R25 RES, SMD, 0402, 10K, 1/16W, 1%, TF, ROHS PANASONIC ERJ-2RKF1002X
1 R31 RES, SMD, 0603, 36Ω, 1/10W, 1%, TF, ROHS VENKEL CR0603-10W-36R0FT
2 R63, R72 RES, SMD, 0402, 100K, 1/16W, 1%, TF, ROHS PANASONIC ERJ2RKF1003
Qty
Reference
Designator Description Manufacturer Manufacturer Part Number
UG153 Rev.0.00 Page 16 of 25
Jan 25, 2018
ISLUSPLUS-UC1DEMO1Z 3. ISLUSPLUS-UC1DEMO1Z Board
2 R66, R68 RES, SMD, 0402, 49.9K, 1/16W, 1%, TF, ROHS PANASONIC ERJ-2RKF4992
1 R70 RES, SMD, 0402, 249K, 1/16W, 1%, TF, ROHS PANASONIC ERJ-2RKF2493X
1 R73 RES, SMD, 0402, 0Ω, 1/16W, 5%, TF, ROHS VENKEL CR0402-16W-00T
1 U9 IC-500mA BUCK REGULATOR, 12P, DFN, 3X4, ROHS INTERSIL ISL85415FRZ
0 C89 Do Not Populate
Sequencer
1 C30 CAP, SMD, 0402, 1000pF, 16V, 10%, X7R, ROHS TDK C1005X7R1C102K
1 C69 CAP, SMD, 0603, 1.0µF, 25V, 10%, X7R, ROHS TAIYO YUDEN TMK107B7105KA-T
1 R4 RES, SMD, 0402, 2K, 1/16W, 1%, TF, ROHS PANASONIC ERJ-2RKF2001
1 R16 RES, SMD, 0402, 3.09K, 1/16W, 1%, TF, ROHS YAGEO RC0402FR-073K09L
1 R18 RES, SMD, 0402, 4.75K, 1/16W, 1%, TF, ROHS PANASONIC ERJ-2RKF4751X
1 R19 RES, SMD, 0402, 9.53K, 1/16W, 1%, TF, ROHS PANASONIC ERJ-2RKF9531
1 R20 RES, SMD, 0402, 9.76K, 1/16W, 1%, TF, ROHS PANASONIC ERJ-2RKF9761
1 R29 RES, SMD, 0402, 86.6K, 1/16W, 1%, TF, ROHS YAGEO RC0402FR-0786K6L
3 R75, R76, R77 RES, SMD, 0402, 10K, 1/16W, 1%, TF, ROHS PANASONIC ERJ-2RKF1002X
1 U11 IC-ADJUSTABLE QUAD SEQUENCER, 14P, NSOIC,
ROHS
INTERSIL ISL8702AIBZ